
Purse Breakdown:2021 John Deere Classic 
Total Purse:$6,200,000.00 
Pos. Pct. Amount 2 Tied 3 Tied 4 Tied 5 Tied 6 Tied 7 Tied 8 Tied 9 Tied 10 Tied 
1 18.0% 1,116,000.00 895,900.00 739,866.67 630,850.00 555,520.00 500,391.67 458,800.00 425,668.75 398,522.22 375,565.00 
2 10.9% 675,800.00 551,800.00 469,133.33 415,400.00 377,270.00 349,266.67 327,050.00 308,837.50 293,294.44 279,620.00 
3 6.9% 427,800.00 365,800.00 328,600.00 302,637.50 283,960.00 268,925.00 256,414.29 245,481.25 235,600.00 226,455.00 
4 4.9% 303,800.00 279,000.00 260,916.67 248,000.00 237,150.00 227,850.00 219,435.71 211,575.00 204,083.33 196,850.00 
5 4.1% 254,200.00 239,475.00 229,400.00 220,487.50 212,660.00 205,375.00 198,400.00 191,618.75 184,966.67 178,405.00 
6 3.625% 224,750.00 217,000.00 209,250.00 202,275.00 195,610.00 189,100.00 182,678.57 176,312.50 169,983.33 164,300.00 
7 3.375% 209,250.00 201,500.00 194,783.33 188,325.00 181,970.00 175,666.67 169,392.86 163,137.50 157,583.33 152,520.00 
8 3.125% 193,750.00 187,550.00 181,350.00 175,150.00 168,950.00 162,750.00 156,550.00 151,125.00 146,216.67 141,670.00 
9 2.925% 181,350.00 175,150.00 168,950.00 162,750.00 156,550.00 150,350.00 145,035.71 140,275.00 135,883.33 131,750.00 
10 2.725% 168,950.00 162,750.00 156,550.00 150,350.00 144,150.00 138,983.33 134,407.14 130,200.00 126,238.89 122,450.00 
11 2.525% 156,550.00 150,350.00 144,150.00 137,950.00 132,990.00 128,650.00 124,664.29 120,900.00 117,283.33 113,770.00 
12 2.325% 144,150.00 137,950.00 131,750.00 127,100.00 123,070.00 119,350.00 115,807.14 112,375.00 109,016.67 105,710.00 
13 2.125% 131,750.00 125,550.00 121,416.67 117,800.00 114,390.00 111,083.33 107,835.71 104,625.00 101,438.89 98,270.00 
14 1.925% 119,350.00 116,250.00 113,150.00 110,050.00 106,950.00 103,850.00 100,750.00 97,650.00 94,550.00 91,574.00 
15 1.825% 113,150.00 110,050.00 106,950.00 103,850.00 100,750.00 97,650.00 94,550.00 91,450.00 88,487.78 85,622.00 
16 1.725% 106,950.00 103,850.00 100,750.00 97,650.00 94,550.00 91,450.00 88,350.00 85,405.00 82,563.33 79,794.00 
17 1.625% 100,750.00 97,650.00 94,550.00 91,450.00 88,350.00 85,250.00 82,327.14 79,515.00 76,776.67 74,090.00 
18 1.525% 94,550.00 91,450.00 88,350.00 85,250.00 82,150.00 79,256.67 76,481.43 73,780.00 71,127.78 68,820.00 
19 1.425% 88,350.00 85,250.00 82,150.00 79,050.00 76,198.00 73,470.00 70,812.86 68,200.00 65,961.11 63,984.00 
20 1.325% 82,150.00 79,050.00 75,950.00 73,160.00 70,494.00 67,890.00 65,321.43 63,162.50 61,276.67 59,582.00 
21 1.225% 75,950.00 72,850.00 70,163.33 67,580.00 65,038.00 62,516.67 60,450.00 58,667.50 57,074.44 55,614.00 
22 1.125% 69,750.00 67,270.00 64,790.00 62,310.00 59,830.00 57,866.67 56,198.57 54,715.00 53,354.44 52,080.00 
23 1.045% 64,790.00 62,310.00 59,830.00 57,350.00 55,490.00 53,940.00 52,567.14 51,305.00 50,116.67 48,980.00 
24 .965% 59,830.00 57,350.00 54,870.00 53,165.00 51,770.00 50,530.00 49,378.57 48,282.50 47,223.33 46,190.00 
25 .885% 54,870.00 52,390.00 50,943.33 49,755.00 48,670.00 47,636.67 46,632.86 45,647.50 44,674.44 43,741.00 
26 .805% 49,910.00 48,980.00 48,050.00 47,120.00 46,190.00 45,260.00 44,330.00 43,400.00 42,504.44 41,633.00 
27 .775% 48,050.00 47,120.00 46,190.00 45,260.00 44,330.00 43,400.00 42,470.00 41,578.75 40,713.33 39,866.00 
28 .745% 46,190.00 45,260.00 44,330.00 43,400.00 42,470.00 41,540.00 40,654.29 39,796.25 38,956.67 38,130.00 
29 .715% 44,330.00 43,400.00 42,470.00 41,540.00 40,610.00 39,731.67 38,882.86 38,052.50 37,234.44 36,456.00 
30 .685% 42,470.00 41,540.00 40,610.00 39,680.00 38,812.00 37,975.00 37,155.71 36,347.50 35,581.11 34,844.00 
31 .655% 40,610.00 39,680.00 38,750.00 37,897.50 37,076.00 36,270.00 35,472.86 34,720.00 33,996.67 33,294.00 
32 .625% 38,750.00 37,820.00 36,993.33 36,192.50 35,402.00 34,616.67 33,878.57 33,170.00 32,481.11 31,806.00 
33 .595% 36,890.00 36,115.00 35,340.00 34,565.00 33,790.00 33,066.67 32,372.86 31,697.50 31,034.44 30,380.00 
34 .57% 35,340.00 34,565.00 33,790.00 33,015.00 32,302.00 31,620.00 30,955.71 30,302.50 29,656.67 29,016.00 
35 .545% 33,790.00 33,015.00 32,240.00 31,542.50 30,876.00 30,225.00 29,582.86 28,946.25 28,313.33 27,683.00 
36 .52% 32,240.00 31,465.00 30,793.33 30,147.50 29,512.00 28,881.67 28,254.29 27,628.75 27,004.44 26,381.00 
37 .495% 30,690.00 30,070.00 29,450.00 28,830.00 28,210.00 27,590.00 26,970.00 26,350.00 25,730.00 25,110.00 
38 .475% 29,450.00 28,830.00 28,210.00 27,590.00 26,970.00 26,350.00 25,730.00 25,110.00 24,490.00 23,870.00 
39 .455% 28,210.00 27,590.00 26,970.00 26,350.00 25,730.00 25,110.00 24,490.00 23,870.00 23,250.00 22,654.80 
40 .435% 26,970.00 26,350.00 25,730.00 25,110.00 24,490.00 23,870.00 23,250.00 22,630.00 22,037.56 21,476.80 
41 .415% 25,730.00 25,110.00 24,490.00 23,870.00 23,250.00 22,630.00 22,010.00 21,421.00 20,866.44 20,373.20 
42 .395% 24,490.00 23,870.00 23,250.00 22,630.00 22,010.00 21,390.00 20,805.43 20,258.50 19,778.00 19,356.40 
43 .375% 23,250.00 22,630.00 22,010.00 21,390.00 20,770.00 20,191.33 19,654.00 19,189.00 18,786.00 18,426.40 
44 .355% 22,010.00 21,390.00 20,770.00 20,150.00 19,579.60 19,054.67 18,608.86 18,228.00 17,890.44 17,595.60 
45 .335% 20,770.00 20,150.00 19,530.00 18,972.00 18,463.60 18,042.00 17,687.71 17,375.50 17,105.11 16,864.00 
46 .315% 19,530.00 18,910.00 18,372.67 17,887.00 17,496.40 17,174.00 16,890.57 16,647.00 16,430.00 16,244.00 
47 .295% 18,290.00 17,794.00 17,339.33 16,988.00 16,702.80 16,450.67 16,235.14 16,042.50 15,878.89 15,735.60 



48 .279% 17,298.00 16,864.00 16,554.00 16,306.00 16,082.80 15,892.67 15,721.43 15,577.50 15,451.78 15,338.80 
49 .265% 16,430.00 16,182.00 15,975.33 15,779.00 15,611.60 15,458.67 15,331.71 15,221.00 15,121.11 15,028.80 
50 .257% 15,934.00 15,748.00 15,562.00 15,407.00 15,264.40 15,148.67 15,048.29 14,957.50 14,873.11 14,793.20 
51 .251% 15,562.00 15,376.00 15,231.33 15,097.00 14,991.60 14,900.67 14,818.00 14,740.50 14,666.44 14,594.80 
52 .245% 15,190.00 15,066.00 14,942.00 14,849.00 14,768.40 14,694.00 14,623.14 14,554.50 14,487.33 14,421.20 
53 .241% 14,942.00 14,818.00 14,735.33 14,663.00 14,594.80 14,528.67 14,463.71 14,399.50 14,335.78 14,272.40 
54 .237% 14,694.00 14,632.00 14,570.00 14,508.00 14,446.00 14,384.00 14,322.00 14,260.00 14,198.00 14,136.00 
55 .235% 14,570.00 14,508.00 14,446.00 14,384.00 14,322.00 14,260.00 14,198.00 14,136.00 14,074.00 14,012.00 
56 .233% 14,446.00 14,384.00 14,322.00 14,260.00 14,198.00 14,136.00 14,074.00 14,012.00 13,950.00 13,888.00 
57 .231% 14,322.00 14,260.00 14,198.00 14,136.00 14,074.00 14,012.00 13,950.00 13,888.00 13,826.00 13,764.00 
58 .229% 14,198.00 14,136.00 14,074.00 14,012.00 13,950.00 13,888.00 13,826.00 13,764.00 13,702.00 13,640.00 
59 .227% 14,074.00 14,012.00 13,950.00 13,888.00 13,826.00 13,764.00 13,702.00 13,640.00 13,578.00 13,516.00 
60 .225% 13,950.00 13,888.00 13,826.00 13,764.00 13,702.00 13,640.00 13,578.00 13,516.00 13,454.00 13,392.00 
61 .223% 13,826.00 13,764.00 13,702.00 13,640.00 13,578.00 13,516.00 13,454.00 13,392.00 13,330.00 13,268.00 
62 .221% 13,702.00 13,640.00 13,578.00 13,516.00 13,454.00 13,392.00 13,330.00 13,268.00 13,206.00 13,144.00 
63 .219% 13,578.00 13,516.00 13,454.00 13,392.00 13,330.00 13,268.00 13,206.00 13,144.00 13,082.00 13,020.00 
64 .217% 13,454.00 13,392.00 13,330.00 13,268.00 13,206.00 13,144.00 13,082.00 13,020.00 12,958.00 12,896.00 
65 .215% 13,330.00 13,268.00 13,206.00 13,144.00 13,082.00 13,020.00 12,958.00 12,896.00 12,834.00 12,772.00 

Total   6,200,000.00                   
66 .213% 13,206.00 13,144.00 13,082.00 13,020.00 12,958.00 12,896.00 12,834.00 12,772.00 12,710.00 12,648.00 
67 .211% 13,082.00 13,020.00 12,958.00 12,896.00 12,834.00 12,772.00 12,710.00 12,648.00 12,586.00 12,524.00 
68 .209% 12,958.00 12,896.00 12,834.00 12,772.00 12,710.00 12,648.00 12,586.00 12,524.00 12,462.00 12,400.00 
69 .207% 12,834.00 12,772.00 12,710.00 12,648.00 12,586.00 12,524.00 12,462.00 12,400.00 12,338.00 12,276.00 
70 .205% 12,710.00 12,648.00 12,586.00 12,524.00 12,462.00 12,400.00 12,338.00 12,276.00 12,214.00 12,152.00 
71 .203% 12,586.00 12,524.00 12,462.00 12,400.00 12,338.00 12,276.00 12,214.00 12,152.00 12,090.00 12,028.00 
72 .201% 12,462.00 12,400.00 12,338.00 12,276.00 12,214.00 12,152.00 12,090.00 12,028.00 11,966.00 11,904.00 
73 .199% 12,338.00 12,276.00 12,214.00 12,152.00 12,090.00 12,028.00 11,966.00 11,904.00 11,842.00 11,780.00 
74 .197% 12,214.00 12,152.00 12,090.00 12,028.00 11,966.00 11,904.00 11,842.00 11,780.00 11,718.00 11,656.00 
75 .195% 12,090.00 12,028.00 11,966.00 11,904.00 11,842.00 11,780.00 11,718.00 11,656.00 11,594.00 11,532.00 
76 .193% 11,966.00 11,904.00 11,842.00 11,780.00 11,718.00 11,656.00 11,594.00 11,532.00 11,470.00 11,408.00 
77 .191% 11,842.00 11,780.00 11,718.00 11,656.00 11,594.00 11,532.00 11,470.00 11,408.00 11,346.00 11,284.00 
78 .189% 11,718.00 11,656.00 11,594.00 11,532.00 11,470.00 11,408.00 11,346.00 11,284.00 11,222.00 11,160.00 
79 .187% 11,594.00 11,532.00 11,470.00 11,408.00 11,346.00 11,284.00 11,222.00 11,160.00 11,098.00 11,036.00 
80 .185% 11,470.00 11,408.00 11,346.00 11,284.00 11,222.00 11,160.00 11,098.00 11,036.00 10,974.00 10,912.00 
81 .183% 11,346.00 11,284.00 11,222.00 11,160.00 11,098.00 11,036.00 10,974.00 10,912.00 10,850.00 10,788.00 
82 .181% 11,222.00 11,160.00 11,098.00 11,036.00 10,974.00 10,912.00 10,850.00 10,788.00 10,726.00   
83 .179% 11,098.00 11,036.00 10,974.00 10,912.00 10,850.00 10,788.00 10,726.00 10,664.00     
84 .177% 10,974.00 10,912.00 10,850.00 10,788.00 10,726.00 10,664.00 10,602.00       
85 .175% 10,850.00 10,788.00 10,726.00 10,664.00 10,602.00 10,540.00         
86 .173% 10,726.00 10,664.00 10,602.00 10,540.00 10,478.00           
87 .171% 10,602.00 10,540.00 10,478.00 10,416.00             
88 .169% 10,478.00 10,416.00 10,354.00               
89 .167% 10,354.00 10,292.00                 
90 .165% 10,230.00                   

 


